9-13-00

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

RE

07-20-2001



ET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2035-14

101853479

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LIMITED	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: BURROUGHS WELLCOME CO.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Research Triangle Park
	State/Country: North Carolina
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 27709
Other	Exp. 27705
Execution Date: June 26, 1991	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 08/191,160	(1) 6,210,675
(2)	(2)
(3)	$\begin{pmatrix} 2 \\ (3) \end{pmatrix}$
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Name: Mary J. Wilson	(Recordation Fee paid 9/12/2000 - see attached)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
City. Armigion State. VA Zip. Zzzor	14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40E	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
$\bigwedge \bigwedge$	11.1600
Mary J. Wilson	July 17, 2001
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature \ Date
Reg. No. 32,955	
Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, RICHARD SETON TEDDER

residing at West Buckland
Henley Street
Luddesdown
Gravesend
Kent
ENGLAND

(hereinafter referred to as "the inventor") have jointly with others invented or discovered

## "Viral Agent"

hereinafter referred to as "said invention", for which an application for letters patent in the USA was made on 17th December 1990 under Serial No. 628 516 (hereinafter referred to as "said application").

WHEREAS said invention, being made in the circumstances set out in Section 39(1)(a) of the UK Patents Act 1977, belongs to my employer UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LONDON of Gower Street, London, England, WC1E 6BT, and

WHEREAS my employer UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LONDON has assigned their whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application to THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LIMITED of 160 Euston Road, London, England, NW1 2BP, and

WHEREAS BURROUGHS WELLCOME CO., a corporation organised and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina and having its principal place of business at Research Triangle Park, North Carolina, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and in and to letters patent to be issued thereon in the USA, its territories and possessions;

PATENT REEL: 11979 FRAME: 0825 NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that I, the inventor, hereby confirm that UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LONDON have the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application by operation of law under the UK Patents Act 1977, and, if under the law of the USA, I, the inventor, have any right, title and interest in and to said invention or in and to said application (which I do not believe to be the case and claim no such right, title or interest based on the law of the UK), I, the inventor, nevertheless hereby assign and transfer such right, title and interest to UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LONDON. UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LONDON in turn hereby confirms that THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LIMITED have the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application by assignment effective on the 16th December 1990 and, if under the law of the USA, the inventor has any right, title or interest in and to said invention and in and to said application which the inventor has hereby assigned, UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LONDON hereby assigns and transfers such right, title and interest to WELLCOME FOUNDATION LIMITED. THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LIMITED in turn hereby assigns and transfers to BURROUGHS WELLCOME CO., its whole right, title and interest in and throughout the USA, its territories and possessions, in and to said invention and in and to said application and in and to any priority rights in respect of said application, including any priority rights under the International Convention, and in and to any renewals, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted on said invention and in and to any and all re-issues thereof; and I, the inventor, of said invention and UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LONDON and THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LIMITED hereby authorise and request any re-issue thereof in the United States of America to the said BURROUGHS WELLCOME CO.

AND UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LONDON AND THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LIMITED AND I, the inventor, for myself and for my respective executors and legal representatives do all hereby agree to provide information and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, applications, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be possible and are necessary or desirable to more

MJS/AC/PAll2lUS/30th April 1991

PATENT REEL: 11979 FRAME: 0826 effectually secure to and vest in BURROUGHS WELLCOME CO., its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application in the USA hereby assigned and transferred.

IN WITNESS whereof the Inventor, UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LONDON and Michael Peter Jackson as Attorney of THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LIMITED by virtue of a Power of Attorney dated the twelfth day of December 1985 granted by THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LIMITED have hereunto set their respective hands and seals the twenty-sixth day of June , 1991

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

by the said RICHARD SETON TEDDER

Cultural S Teuble

Control of the said RICHARD SETON TEDDER

in the presence of :

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

by the said UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LONDON

in the presence of:

Member of the Council of University College London

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED Deputy Registrar

by the said MICHAEL PETER JACKSON as the

Attorney of THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LIMITED )

in the presence of

RECORDED: 09/12/2000

falson

MJS/AC/PA1121US/30th April 1991

PATENT REEL: 11979 FRAME: 0827